
Estimated Library Aid 2018-2019 
Education Law 273, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended 

Medical Information Services Program (MISP) 

Library 
2018-2019 
#Hospitals 

2018-2019 
#Teach 

Hospitals 

2018-2019 
#Other 

Libraries 

Hospital 
Weight 

Teach 
Hospital 
Weight 

Other 
Library 
Weight 

%MISP 
Allocation 

CAPITAL DISTRICT LIB 
COUNCIL 
CENTRAL NEW YORK 
LIBRARY RESOURCES 
COUNCIL 
LONG ISLAND LIBRARY 
RES COUN 
METROPOLITAN NEW 
YORK LIBRARY COUNCIL 
NORTHERN NEW YORK 
LIBRARY NETWORK 
ROCHESTER REGIONAL 
LIBRARY COUNCIL 
SOUTH CENTRAL REG LIB 
COUN 
SOUTHEASTERN NY LIB 
RES COUN 
WESTERN NY LIBRARY 
RES COUN 
Totals 

17 

11 

22 

73 

16 

12 

22 

18 

24 

215 

4 

6 

20 

55 

2 

4 

5 

5 

11 

112 

42 

30 

33 

207 

33 

43 

42 

35 

50 

515 

34 

22 

44 

146 

32 

24 

44 

36 

48 

430 

4 

6 

20 

55 

2 

4 

5 

5 

11 

112 

42 

30 

33 

207 

33 

43 

42 

35 

50 

515 

7.57% 

5.49% 

9.18% 

38.60% 

6.34% 

6.72% 

8.61% 

7.19% 

10.31% 

100.00% 

* Hold Harmless does not apply to MISP Aid. 

2017-2018 
Approp 

Ed Law Approp. 

%change 
2018-2019 
EdLaw to 
Approp 

%change 
2017-2018 

Approp 
2018-2019 

Approp 

$34,806 $38,297 $36,208 - 5.46% 4.03% 

$28,015 $27,765 $26,251 - 5.46% - 6.30% 

$57,727 $46,435 $43,902 - 5.46% - 23.95% 

$175,728 $195,315 $184,660 - 5.46% 5.08% 

$28,439 $32,074 $30,324 - 5.46% 6.63% 

$31,410 $33,989 $32,134 - 5.46% 2.31% 

$39,900 $43,563 $41,186 - 5.46% 3.22% 

$31,410 $36,382 $34,397 - 5.46% 9.51% 

$46,267 $52,180 $49,333 - 5.46% 6.63% 

$473,703 $506,000 $478,395 - 5.46% 0.99% 

Aid Factors 

Factor Amount 

MISP % of $506,000 

Factor Weight 

Per Hospital Grant 2 

Number of Teaching Hospitals 1 

Number of Other Libraries 1 




