Estimated Library Aid 2018-2019 Education Law 273, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

Medical Information Services Program (MISP)

Library	2018-2019 #Hospitals	2018-2019 #Teach Hospitals	2018-2019 #Other Libraries	Hospital Weight	Teach Hospital Weight	Other Library Weight	%MISP Allocation	2017-2018 Approp	Ed Law	Approp.	%change 2018-2019 EdLaw to Approp	%change 2017-2018 Approp 2018-2019 Approp
CAPITAL DISTRICT LIB COUNCIL	17	4	42	34	4	42	7.57%	\$34,806	\$38,297	\$36,208	- 5.46%	4.03%
CENTRAL NEW YORK LIBRARY RESOURCES COUNCIL	11	6	30	22	6	30	5.49%	\$28,015	\$27,765	\$26,251	- 5.46%	- 6.30%
LONG ISLAND LIBRARY RES COUN	22	20	33	44	20	33	9.18%	\$57,727	\$46,435	\$43,902	- 5.46%	- 23.95%
METROPOLITAN NEW YORK LIBRARY COUNCIL	73	55	207	146	55	207	38.60%	\$175,728	\$195,315	\$184,660	- 5.46%	5.08%
NORTHERN NEW YORK LIBRARY NETWORK	16	2	33	32	2	33	6.34%	\$28,439	\$32,074	\$30,324	- 5.46%	6.63%
ROCHESTER REGIONAL LIBRARY COUNCIL	12	4	43	24	4	43	6.72%	\$31,410	\$33,989	\$32,134	- 5.46%	2.31%
SOUTH CENTRAL REG LIB COUN	22	5	42	44	5	42	8.61%	\$39,900	\$43,563	\$41,186	- 5.46%	3.22%
SOUTHEASTERN NY LIB RES COUN	18	5	35	36	5	35	7.19%	\$31,410	\$36,382	\$34,397	- 5.46%	9.51%
WESTERN NY LIBRARY RES COUN	24	11	50	48	11	50	10.31%	\$46,267	\$52,180	\$49,333	- 5.46%	6.63%
Totals	215	112	515	430	112	515	100.00%	\$473,703	\$506,000	\$478,395	- 5.46%	0.99%

^{*} Hold Harmless does not apply to MISP Aid.

Aid Factors							
Factor	Amount						
MISP	% of \$506,000						
Factor	Weight						
Per Hospital Grant	2						
Number of Teaching Hospitals	1						
Number of Other Libraries	1						